FILED

NOV 04 2021

RACHELLE L. HARZ J.S.C.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: BERGEN COUNTY

CASE NO. 632

Master Docket No. L-7092-20

CIVIL ACTION

ORDER

THIS MATTER, having been opened by the Court on its own motion, for administrative purposes only, and good cause appearing therefore,

IT IS on this ______ day of November, 2021 ORDERED, as follows:

1. For all matters currently filed in the HealthPlus Surgery Center (hereinafter referred to as "HealthPlus"), in Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Bergen County, Case No. 632, in which the discovery end date will expire on or about December 31, 2021, discovery is hereby extended to December 31, 2022.

HON. RACHELLE L. HARZ, J.S.C.

IN RE: HEALTHPLUS SURGERY CENTER LITIGATION